

No.

In the Supreme Court of the United States

VINCENT CULLEN, ACTING WARDEN OF THE
CALIFORNIA STATE PRISON AT SAN QUENTIN, *Petitioner*,

v.

SCOTT LYNN PINHOLSTER, *Respondent*.

ON PETITION FOR WRIT OF CERTIORARI TO THE
UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS FOR THE NINTH CIRCUIT

PETITION FOR WRIT OF CERTIORARI

EDMUND G. BROWN JR.
Attorney General of California
DANE R. GILLETTE
Chief Assistant Attorney General
DONALD E. DE NICOLA
Deputy State Solicitor General
PAMELA C. HAMANAKA
Senior Assistant Attorney General
KEITH H. BORJON
Supervising Deputy Attorney General
JAMES WILLIAM BILDERBACK II
Supervising Deputy Attorney General
Counsel of Record
300 South Spring Street, Suite 1702
Los Angeles, CA 90013
Telephone: (213) 897-2049
E-mail: Bill.Bilderback@doj.ca.gov
Counsel for Petitioner

CAPITAL CASE**QUESTIONS PRESENTED**

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
Petition for Writ of Certiorari	1
Opinions Below	1
Jurisdiction	1
Relevant Statutory Provisions	1
Statement of the Case	3
A. Introduction	3
B. The state criminal proceedings	4
C. The first state habeas petition	5
D. The first federal petition	6
E. The second state habeas petition	7
F. The amended federal petition	7
G. The Ninth Circuit opinions	8
Reasons for granting the petition	10
The Ninth Circuit decision undermines the cornerstone AEDPA reform of habeas corpus and represents another in a series of failures to defer to reasonable state-court rulings	10

TABLE OF CONTENTS
(continued)

		Page
A.	The Ninth Circuit’s interpretation of AEDPA procedure presents an important question casting doubt on the efficacy of the statutory rule prohibiting relief where the state court’s merits adjudication of the petitioner’s claim was reasonable.	12
B.	The Ninth Circuit opinion erroneously embellished <i>Strickland v. Washington</i> and represents another in a long line of Ninth Circuit failures to adhere to the deferential review standard set out in AEDPA in this court’s precedents.	21
Conclusion.....		27

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page
 CASES	
<i>Bell v. Cone</i>	
535 U.S. 685 (2002)	12
<i>Belmontes v. Ayers</i>	
529 F.3d 834 (9th Cir. 2008)	26
<i>Bobby v. Van Hook</i>	
130 S. Ct. 13 (2009)	10, 25
<i>Brown v. Payton</i>	
544 U.S. 133 (2005)	21
<i>Burger v. Kemp</i>	
483 U.S. 776 (1987)	26
<i>Carey v. Musladin</i>	
549 U.S. 70 (2006)	21
<i>Duncan v. Henry</i>	
513 U.S. 364 (1995)	12
<i>Early v. Packer</i>	
537 U.S. 4 (2002)	21
<i>Gray v. Netherland</i>	
518 U.S. 152 (1996)	12
<i>Hendricks v. Calderon</i>	
70 F.3d 1032 (9th Cir. 1995)	22, 26
<i>Holland v. Jackson</i>	
542 U.S. 649 (2004)	14
<i>In re Clark</i>	
855 P.2d 729 (Cal. 1993)	15, 17
<i>In re Robbins</i>	
959 P.2d 311 (Cal. 1998)	17
<i>Kane v. Garcia-Espitia</i>	
546 U.S. 9 (2005)	21

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES
(continued)

	Page
<i>Knowles v. Mirzayance</i>	
129 S. Ct. 1411 (2009)	21, 26
<i>Lockyer v. Andrade</i>	
538 U.S. 63 (2003)	13, 21
<i>McDaniel v. Brown</i>	
130 S. Ct. 665 (2010)	21
<i>Middleton v. McNeil</i>	
541 U.S. 433 (2004)	21
<i>People v. Duvall</i>	
886 P.2d 1252 (Cal. 1995)	15, 18
<i>People v. Pinholster</i>	
824 P.2d 571 (Cal. 1992)	1
<i>Pinholster v. Ayers</i>	
525 F.3d 742 (9th Cir. 2008)	1
<i>Pinholster v. Ayers</i>	
590 F.3d 651 (9th Cir. 2009)	1
<i>Rice v. Collins</i>	
546 U.S. 333 (2006)	21
<i>Schriro v. Landrigan</i>	
550 U.S. 465 (2007)	21
<i>Smith v. Spisak</i>	
130 S. Ct. 676 (2010)	25
<i>Strickland v. Washington</i>	
466 U. S. 668 (1984)	passim
<i>Uttecht v. Brown</i>	
551 U.S. 1 (2007)	21
<i>Waddington v. Sarausad</i>	
129 S. Ct. 823 (2009)	21
<i>Williams (Michael) v. Taylor</i>	
529 U.S. 420 (2000)	14, 15

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES
(continued)

	Page
<i>Williams (Terry) v. Taylor</i>	
529 U.S. 362 (2000)	14
<i>Wong v. Belmontes</i>	
130 S. Ct. 383 (2009)	10, 26
<i>Woodford v. Garceau</i>	
538 U.S. 202 (2003)	8
<i>Woodford v. Visciotti</i>	
537 U.S. 19 (2002)	12, 21
<i>Yarborough v. Gentry</i>	
540 U.S. 1 (2003)	21, 26
<i>Yarbrough v. Alvarado</i>	
541 U.S. 652 (2002)	12, 21
STATUTES	
28 U.S.C. § 1254(1)	1
28 U.S.C. § 2254	1, 11
28 U.S.C. § 2254(d)	passim
28 U.S.C. § 2254(d)(1)	passim
28 U.S.C. § 2254(d)(2)	13
28 U.S.C. § 2254(e)(2)	passim
Antiterrorism and Effective Death Penalty Act of 1996	1
COURT RULES	
Sup. Ct. R. 35	1
